September 12, 2024 USATF-Utah Annual Meeting Agenda

Attendees sign-in
Office Report
Treasurer Report

By-Law change: Executive Officers and Committee Chairs elected every 4 years (Olympiad)
rather than 2-year terms. For example: Fall elections to follow every Summer Olympic year.

Election of Executive Board:
President
Vice President 1
Vice President 2
Secretary
Treasurer

Ratify Committee Chairs:

Youth, T&F, XC: Rachel Moody

LDR: Jessica Stanford

Masters: Mel Lemon

RaceWalk: Kathy Webster

MUT: Davy Crockett

Officials: Steve Revelli & David Wilson

Delegates to National Convention: December 5-8
Minimum of 8 delegates (at least one of which to attend Association Workshop Dec 5)

Must include 3 active athletes and 2 coaches (on coach’s registry or employed
as a coach)

2025 Budget

Committee Reports



USATF Monthly Office Report 0 September 12, 2024 -
Membership B ) N
Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May |June |July  |Aug Sept  |Oct Nov Dec Total
| 997, T 841 - 1300 1 1310
1998 B 452 - 720 939 1147 1154 1154 .
B i 1999 137, 664 - 725 971| 1102 111 1un 1130 1130
B 2000 157 603| 672 705 758 1049 1115 | um 1181
i 2001 157 580 595 745 1169 1249) | 1277 1282
) 2002 164 444 - 546 783 o7 | 1149 1163 1163
2003 115 398 _ 535 736| 935 | 997 1078 1113 1113
] 2004 121 510 825 1070 1124 1148 1163 1177 B
| 2005 21| 462 - B 1 a9 814 885 898 898
B 2006 - as7 ] 540 697 | 760 778 778]
2007 191 453 469 - 499 558 | e  ee7] 686 726 726
) 2008 i - 503 i 553 1 792 C792]
) 2009 263 393 - 418 479 707 738 745 745
2010 270 429 - 492 | 583 689 724 724 724 724|243 Youth 481 Adults
B 2011 272 489 530 583 708 852 864 890 - 918 918|502 Youth 416 Adults
| 2012] 329 643 684 756 810 1140 1157 1157|786 Youth 371 Adults
B 2013 280 s86| 622 801 1225  1240| 1314 1314/998 Youth  [316 Adults
B 2014 394 670 715 N 935 1100 1199 1250 1257 1259 1286 1286(829 Youth 457 Adults
B i 2015 409| 703 766 B 828 963 1241  1289] 1308 1312 1326 1326935 Youth 391 Adults
2016] 402 706 740 o 886 970 1205  1249) 1267|1272 1300]  1300(874 Youth  [398 Adults
B 2017|397 769 797 - 906 1046 1314 1348 1390, 1398 , 1403 1403|1032 Youth [371 Adults
B 2018 553) 849 890 1004 1156 1579 1596 1627 1629 1663 1663 1663 1663|1239 Youth 394 Adults
e 2019 640, 858 893 1123] 1390 1766 1816 1858 1875 1897(1445 Youth 452 Adults
| ) 2020 665|Covid Year and New System-monthly numbers not available | I B 1077| 1077
| 2021 554 566| 585/ o 739% 833 1111 1127] 1181 | National office unable’to provde total #s 820 Youth 361 Adults
B 2022 487|  s88| B | 1206 1227 1283 1445 1483]  1483/1096 Youth [387 Adults
| 2023 670, 951 1052 1130 1240 1442 1462 1501 1514|1660 1724 1744 1744(1308 Youth (436 Adults |
| 2024 515 845| 903| 965|  1226| 1376 1425 1457| 1 999 Youth |458 Adults
|
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2024 USATF Clubs

Number  |Name Contact Email -
| 123 |American Fork XC Club Timo Mostert ~|timo.mostert@gmail.com o B -
] 130|Cheetahs Track Club _|Roland Tolbert roland.tolbert@sleschools.org )
10015 Cirque Series JulianCarr julian@cirgueseries.com Mo ) ) —7 -
8288 |Cool Running Tarnue Ali - tarnueali@gmail.com o
; 166|Davis Running Club Jeff Agnello ipagnellol@gmail.com I R )
9827 | Distance Geek Club John Jenkins rundistancegeek@gmail.com MO
9932 Drive Athletics - Daymon Visser daymon visser 1@hotmailcom | | |
9577 |Drive Athletics-Utah Daymon Visser daymon_visser 1@hotmail.com | S
| 145 Fast Running Blog Sasha Pachev s.pachev@gmail.com L -
8372 |Gold Medal Athletics TC Sean Maye |sm@goldmedalathletics.com
il 8314 J) Athletics _|Jared Humphrey o ihumphreyriverton@g| [ﬂlﬂ&m ]
B 8972 Kings Peak Athletics . LeviWise leviwise57@gmail.com
140 |Ogden Track Club Elaine Feeny elaine@feeny.net I
N 9003 Orem XC & T&F Club - Andrew Jacobs oremcrosscountry@gmail.com B )
237|Park City Running Club Utah David Yocum ~ |dkyocum22@msn.com - -
e 252|Race Cats Herriman Caisa Brown _|caisa.brown@gmail.com )
. 250 Race Cats Kaysville Jami Caldwell o jami.caldwell@gmail.com o -
| 8983 Rising Sun o Walter Watchman 7:@55 unrunningclub@gmail.com B ]
257 |Roadrunners - John Hedengren john.hedengren@gmail.com L
| 9675|Roni's Elite Track Club _ |Roni Noah B _|ontrackwithroni@gmail.com |
; 10248 | Rooster Running Club |Ryan Thalman  |trackgeek425@yahoo.com N | i
| 8343|Run Elite Program Isaac Wood/Jared Ward _ |isaac.egbert.wood@gmail.com |
9620 Run 4 Life Kris Erickson usatf34@gmail.com ] | | -
243|Salt Lake City Track Club ~ |Mark Payne skalarni@hotmail.com i ) :
9619 | Skyridge XC B Isaac Hawkins ihawkins@me.com | | | [ ]
) 251|Soelberg Track Club Nate Soelberg nsoelberg@gmail.com
B ~105|Sojourners - ~|Hawk Harper hawk.harper@gmail.com | | . ]
- 9501 | Southern Utah Track Club Holly Haguewood hollyhaguewoodd@gmail.com j 3 N
203 | Utah Pole Vault Academy Kody Pierce acckody@q.com 3 A
8912 | Utah Track & Field Sports Club Megan Glasmann utahtrackandfieldsportsclub@gmail.com 77L7 D
. 255|VelocityKidsClub Stephanie Chambers ~ |chambers.steph@gmail.com | +l )
8661 | Velocity Kids-PR Performance Lab |Dayna Robinson ep.dayna@gmail.com ) |
| 210|Viking Track Club _|Mark Morrison o mmorrison@alpinedistrict.org B
| 8238 West Hurdle Training _|Jamie West  |westjamie2@gmail.com 1 B
9423 |West Side Shock B Chad Farnes ~ |cfarnes@graniteschools.org | 7 . - B ) o
222 Wolfpack Running Club Utah Rachel Martinez rachel@sumatocoffee.com : B




1:28 PM

09/09/24
Cash Basis

USATF-UTAH

Profit & Loss by Class
January 1 through September 12, 2024

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Club Revenue

Donations
Grants

Interest Income
LDR Circuit Revenue

Membership Revenue

Race Sanctions

State Track & Field Income
Total Income

Expense
Advertising & Promotion

Awards

Background Screening
Coaching Education
Office Expenses

Officials Recruitment & Retenti

Professional Fees

State Track & Field Expenses

State XC Meet Expenses
Supplies
Void

Weights & Measurement Kit

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Association LDR MUT-Mtn ... _ Officials Youth TOTAL

822.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 " 0.00 822.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00
3,366.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,366.65
0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
16,381.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,381.07
5,123.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 5,213.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,574.00 9,574.00
25,694.08 3,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 13,668.00 43,362.08
4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
0.00 0.00 116.48 0.00 0.00 116.48
23.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.18
208.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 208.30
786.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 484.88 1,271.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 805.05 0.00 805.05
6,311.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,311.97
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,418.89 12,418.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 363.00 363.00
163.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 186.45 0.00 186.45
11,493.11 0.00 116.48 991.50 13,266.77 25,867.86
14,200.97 3,000.00 -116.48 8.50 401.23 17,494.22
14,200.97 3,000.00 -116.48 8.50 401.23 17,494.22
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